Cogeneration System
Monitoring Plan
(NYSERDA Task 7)
September, 2010
IPD #10-6412
Project Summary
Rome Memorial Hospital (RMH) is planning to install a partial distributed generation, combined heat and
power (DG-CHP) system.  The goals include:

TT809 SERIES
9002/1/2010
ORDERING INFORMATION
Power Connection Sensor Connection
Span and Zero
Adjustments
2.75
(6.99)
The Model TT809 has range switch adjustments and non-
interacting zero and span pots. The weatherproof box is stan-
dard and provides easy accessibility for installation and service.
Zero Pot Span Pot 1 2 3 4
1000 RTD
375 Platinum
or
385 Platinum
4-20 mA
Signal
9.4 -35V
Power
Supply
TT809
Temperature Transmitter
-
-
+
+
WIRING
TT809PW055P Immersion
TT809PW000W Enclosure Only
4.5
(11.43)
in
(cm)
2.0
(5.08)
6.5
(16.5)
5.5
(13.97)
0.25
(0.64)
TT809PW040O Outdoor
2.88
(7.30)
4.63
(11.75)
2.0
(5.08)
1.5
(3.81)
5.5
(13.97)
2.75
(6.99)
2.0
(5.08)
8.0 (20.32) (E)
or
24' (7.31m)
Coiled Copper (V)
0.25
(0.635)
TT809PW080E  Duct
TT809PW288V  Averaging
4.5
(11.43) 1/2"
NPT
2.0

 • Performance/efficiency evaluations
 • Performance contracting energy monitoring
ORDERING INFORMATION
The System-10 BTU Meter is sold complete with
temperature sensors and standard thermowells.
Flow Meters are purchased separately.
1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, Florida 33765 Tel (727) 447-6140 Fax (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com  E-mail: sales@onicon.com
     ITEM #  DESCRIPTION
SYSTEM-10-BAC System-10 BTU Meter, BACnet compatible
SYSTEM-10-OPT1 Add for 6" and larger pipes
SYSTEM-10-OPT2 Add for 2.5" - 3" copper tube
SYSTEM-10-OPT3 Add for 4" copper tube
SYSTEM-10-OPT4 Upgrade to outdoor thermowells (pair)
SYSTEM-10-OPT5 Upgrade to hot tap thermowells (pair)
SYSTEM-10-OPT8 High temperature sensors (over 200˚ F)
SYSTEM-10-OPT9 Add one analog output
SYSTEM-10-OPT11 Auxiliary pulse input
Choose from the following flow meters & installation kits:
F-1100 Single Turbine Insertion Flow Meter (1¼"-72")
F-1200 Dual Turbine Insertion Flow Meter (2½"-72")
FB-1200 Bi-Directional Insertion Flow Meter (2½"-72")